

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Text

File #: R-2016-045, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Considering The Continuance/Sunsetting Of Advisory Boards.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached resolution.

Explanation:

Consideration by the City Commission of continuing the City's advisory boards and committees for one year. According to Code Section 37.25(A), the City Commission must consider the following advisory boards and committees in order to determine if they should be continued or sunsetted

Affordable Housing Advisory Committee, African American Advisory Council, Artwork Selection, Education Advisory Committee, Green Team Advisory Committee, Marine Advisory Board, Neighborhood Watch Advisory Board; Parks, Recreation & Cultural Arts Advisory Board and the Young Circle ArtsPark Advisory Board.

A majority vote of the Commission will continue each of the above referenced advisory boards/committees

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager
George Keller, Assistant City Manager for Finance & Admin.
Patricia A. Cerny, City Clerk